# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance, assignor, and assignee previously recorded on Reel 007322 Frame 0762. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity conversion.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900680538

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Headwaters Resources, Inc.		05/03/2016	Corporation: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Headwaters Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	10701 South River Front Parkway, Suite 300	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744157	ALSIL
Registration Number:	2004062	C-STONE
Registration Number:	1911817	FLO FIL
Registration Number:	1601725	POWERLITE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048817000

**Email:** kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Branch
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007738 FRAME: 0281

900701278

source=Headwaters Inc to LLC- 0762#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7322-0762-old cover sheet#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7322-0762-old cover sheet#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007738 FRAME: 0282

900623105 06/11/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900613653

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Headwaters Incorporated		06/26/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boral Industries Inc.		
Street Address:	200 Mansell Court East, Suite 310		
City:	Roswell		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30076		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5055210	RESTOREAIR
Registration Number:	3811775	POZZALIME
Registration Number:	3382935	POZZALIME
Registration Number:	1601725	POWERLITE
Registration Number:	1911817	FLO FIL
Registration Number:	2004062	C-STONE
Registration Number:	1744157	ALSIL
Registration Number:	4972611	HEADWATERS
Registration Number:	4903762	HEADWATERS
Registration Number:	2659400	HEADWATERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Nadya Munasifi Sand
Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

TRADEMARK

900623105 REEL: 007738 FRAME: 0283

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	c/o Alston & Bird Atanta, GEORGIA 30309	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nadya Munasifi Sand
SIGNATURE:		/Nadya Munasifi Sand/
DATE SIGNED:		06/11/2021
Total Attachments: 1	nto Dovol I	adus Contificate of Margar IIIM into DII C 20 2020/finance t tif

source=Headwaters Merger into Boral Indus Certificate of Merger HW into BII-6-30-2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007738 FRAME: 0284 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:53 PM 05/23/2016
FILED 12:54 PM 05/23/2016
SR 20163583912 - File Number 6049835

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Utah
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Utah
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 8/3/1998 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Headwaters Resources, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Headwaters Resources, LLC
IN.	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of May , A.D. 2016  By:

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007738 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 03/10/2022**